 SN74LVCH16652A
16-BIT BUS TRANSCEIVER AND REGISTER
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCAS319H – NOVEMBER 1993 – REVISED AUGUST 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Member of the Texas Instruments
Widebus Family
� Operates From 1.65 V to 3.6 V

–  200-V Machine Model (A115-A)
–  1000-V Charged-Device Model (C101)
description/ordering information
This 16-bit bus transceiver and register is
designed for 1.65-V to 3.6-V VCC operation.
The SN74LVCH16652A consists of D-type
flip-flops and control circuitry arranged for
multiplexed transmission of data directly from the
data bus or from the internal storage registers.
The device can be used as two 8-bit transceivers
or one 16-bit transceiver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
–40 C to 85 C
SSOP – DL
Tube SN74LVCH16652ADL
LVCH16652A
–40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DL
Tape and reel SN74LVCH16652ADLR
LVCH16652A
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74LVCH16652ADGGR LVCH16652A
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74LVCH16652ADGVR LDH652A
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright  2003, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments